# Title 11—DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY Division 45—Missouri Gaming Commission

Chapter 7—Security and Surveillance

### ORDER OF RULEMAKING

By the authority vested in the Missouri Gaming Commission under section 313.805, RSMo 2016, the commission rescinds a rule as follows:

11 CSR 45-7.090 Dock Site Commission Facility is rescinded.

A notice of proposed rulemaking containing the text of the proposed rescission was published in the *Missouri Register* on July 2, 2018 (43 MoReg 1448–1449). No changes have been made to the text of the proposed rescission, so it is not reprinted here. This proposed rescission becomes effective thirty (30) days after publication in the *Code of State Regulations*.

SUMMARY OF COMMENTS: A public hearing was held on this proposed rescission on July 31, 2018. No one commented on this proposed rescission at the public hearing, and no written comments were received.

# Title 11—DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY Division 45—Missouri Gaming Commission

Chapter 10— Licensee's Responsibilities

## ORDER OF RULEMAKING

By the authority vested in the Missouri Gaming Commission under section 313.805, RSMo 2016, the commission amends a rule as follows:

**11 CSR 45-10.020** Licensee's and Applicant's Duty to Disclose Changes in Information **is amended**.

A notice of proposed rulemaking containing the text of the proposed amendment was published in the *Missouri Register* on July 2, 2018 (43 MoReg 1449). No changes have been made to the text of the proposed amendment, so it is not reprinted here. This proposed amendment becomes effective thirty (30) days after publication in the *Code of State Regulations*.

SUMMARY OF COMMENTS: A public hearing was held on this proposed amendment on July 31, 2018. No one commented on this proposed amendment at the public hearing, and no written comments were received.

# Title 11—DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY Division 45—Missouri Gaming Commission Chapter 40—Fantasy Sports Contests

### ORDER OF RULEMAKING

By the authority vested in the Missouri Gaming Commission under section 313.805, RSMo 2016, the commission amends a rule as follows:

11 CSR 45-40.060 Cash Reserve and Segregated Account Requirements is amended.

A notice of proposed rulemaking containing the text of the proposed amendment was published in the *Missouri Register* on July 2, 2018 (43 MoReg 1449–1450). No changes have been made to the text of the proposed amendment, so it is not reprinted here. This proposed amendment becomes effective thirty (30) days after publication in the *Code of State Regulations*.

SUMMARY OF COMMENTS: A public hearing was held on this proposed amendment on July 31, 2018. No one commented on this proposed amendment at the public hearing, and no written comments were received.